

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5793 of 2025

Appellant :- Siya Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhirendra Singh Rajput

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. Learned A.G.A. is present.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 18th September, 2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 6.8.2025

Brijesh