



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5793 of 2025

Siya Ram

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dhirendra Singh Rajput
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

Counter affidavit filed today by the learned AGA is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the criminal appeal nos.5818 of 2025 and 7345 of 2024 filed by the co-accused have also been pending before this court. Therefore, all the appeals may be heard together.

In view of the above, list in the week commencing 06.10.2025 as fresh along with criminal appeal nos.5818 of 2025 and 7345 of 2024 before the appropriate Bench.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

September 18, 2025
S.C.